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Telephone information
For bus, train and tram information ring:
0871 200 22 33 national call rate

Mon to Fri 7am–8pm, Sat & Sun 8am–8pm
Provided by GMPTE and System One Travel.

Mail-out service
and alternative formats
To ask for leaflets to be sent
to you or to request large print,
Braille or recorded information
ring:
0871 200 22 33

Internet
Visit our Web Site
www.gmpte.com

Service changes
A summary of service changes is available
in the following places:
• Web site
• Teletext page
• Bus Station posters
• Leaflet from outlets

Using this timetable
Timetables show the direction of travel,
bus numbers and the days of the week.

Main stops on the route are listed on the
left. Each journey reads down the page.

Where no time is shown against a
particular stop, the bus does not stop
there on that journey.

Check any symbols which are shown and
the meanings at the bottom of the page.

A route plan is also included in this leaflet.

Tickets and information
Bus companies offer a range of tickets for
use on their own buses.
For travel on any service in the County,
use System One tickets, including
DaySaver.
Travelshops provide tickets, information
and journey planning advice on buses,
trains and trams for work and pleasure.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown in
four figures. The
first two are the
hour and the last
two are the
minutes.

Examples: 0921 is 21 minutes past 9 am
2248 is 48 minutes past 10 pm.

Further information

Opening times of Travelshops
in the area covered by this leaflet

Oldham Bus Station
Mon to Fri 0700 to 1730

Saturday 0800 to 1730
Sunday* Closed

*Including public holidays
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Royton — Royal Oldham Hospital — Oldham 402
Mondays to Fridays

pW pW pW pW pW pW pW
Royton, Oozewood Road 0816 0846 0923 and 1623 1654 1724 1756
Grasmere Road/Eskdale Road 0822 0852 0928 every 1628 1700 1730 1802
Royton, Shopping Centre 0827 0857 0933 30 1633 1705 1735 1807
Royal Oldham Hospital 0838 0907 0943 minutes 1643 1715 1745 1817
Westwood, B&Q 0842 0911 0947 until 1647 1719 1749 1821
Oldham, Bus Station O 0849 0916 0952 1652 1726 1756 1826

Saturdays
pW pW pW pW pW

Royton, Oozewood Road 0923 0953 and 1623 1655 1725
Grasmere Road/Eskdale Road 0928 0958 every 1628 1658 1728
Royton, Shopping Centre 0933 1003 30 1633 1703 1733
Royal Oldham Hospital 0943 1013 minutes 1643 1713 1743
Westwood, B&Q 0947 1017 until 1647 1717 1747
Oldham, Bus Station O 0952 1022 1652 1722 1752

Bus 402 does not run on Sundays or Public Holidays.
Bus 402 is provided with the financial support of Greater Manchester Passenger Transport Authority.
Connection points:O – Bus

pW – The bus used on this journey is of a new design. It has a low floor and no steps at the entrance, which makes getting on and off easier.
Pushchairs and wheelchairs can be rolled straight on and do not need to be folded up once inside the bus.

 



Oldham — Royal Oldham Hospital — Royton 402
Mondays to Fridays

pW pW pW pW pW pW pW
Oldham, Bus Station O 0749 0819 0857 and 1557 1627 1657 1729
Westwood, B&Q 0755 0825 0902 every 1602 1633 1703 1735
Royal Oldham Hospital 0759 0829 0906 30 1606 1637 1707 1739
Royton, Shopping Centre 0809 0839 0916 minutes 1616 1647 1717 1749
Royton, Harewood Drive 0813 0843 0920 until 1620 1651 1721 1753
Royton, Oozewood Road 0816 0846 0923 1623 1654 1724 1756

Saturdays
pW pW pW pW pW

Oldham, Bus Station O 0857 0927 and 1557 1627 1657
Westwood, B&Q 0902 0932 every 1602 1632 1702
Royal Oldham Hospital 0906 0936 30 1606 1636 1706
Royton, Shopping Centre 0916 0946 minutes 1616 1646 1716
Royton, Harewood Drive 0920 0950 until 1620 1650 1720
Royton, Oozewood Road 0923 0953 1623 1655 1725

Bus 402 does not run on Sundays or Public Holidays.
Bus 402 is provided with the financial support of Greater Manchester Passenger Transport Authority.
Connection points:O – Bus

pW – The bus used on this journey is of a new design. It has a low floor and no steps at the entrance, which makes getting on and off easier.
Pushchairs and wheelchairs can be rolled straight on and do not need to be folded up once inside the bus.


